il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 23, 2021 to January 7, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,576 likely voters nationally using
web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

Characteristics of weighted sample:

Democrat 39% | Independent 26% | Republican 35%
Male 47% | Female 53%
Over-45 64% | Under-45 36%

College 39% | No College 61%

White 74% | Black 11% | Asian 3% | Other race 2% | American Indian or Alaska Native 1%

Latino/a 13%

N=2,576 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 (Asked first of group A) Do you think your retirement
account (e.g. your 401k, IRA, or pension fund) should be
invested in oil and gas companies? (N=17,289)

[2]1 (Asked second of group A) Do you think, in general,
retirement accounts (e.g. 401k, IRA, or pension funds)
should be invested in oil and gas companies? (N=7,289)

[31 (Asked first of group B) Do you think, in general,
retirement accounts (e.g. 401k, IRA, or pension funds)
should be invested in oil and gas companies? (N=7,283)

[41 (Asked second of group B) Do you think your
retirement account (e.g. your 401k, IRA, or pension fund)
should be invested in oil and gas companies? (N=7,283)
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